BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 240281

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 9/27/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Erratato Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments and Notice of Workshop (Set for October 25, 2024, at 2
p.m.).

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed
H Uey, by Huey, Lorilyn

Lorilyn  wro
Date: 2024.09.27

(UTC) 11:50:01 -07'00'

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Joe Fitzgibbon, House Technology Energy and Communications, Joe.Fitzgibbon@leg.wa.gov
Gloria Smith, SIERRA CLUB, gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com
James Adcock, jimad@msn.com

Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

Pete Kmet, City of Tumwater, pkmet@ci.tumwater.wa.us

efiling@nwnatural .com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

Anne Newcomb, anne@annenewcomb.net

Kelly Hal, Kelly@climatesolutions.org

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

John Rothlin, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, John.Rothlin@avistacorp.com
Donna Albert, Donna.a bert@gmail.com

Jason Lewis, WUTC, jason.lewis@utc.wa.gov

Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com






Fred Heutte, NW Energy Coalition, fred@nwenergy.org

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol @ffitchlaw.com

M akda Solomon, makda.solomon.civ@us.navy.mil

Ali Al-Jabir, aaljabir@consultbai.com

Maria Decker, mdecker@consultbai.com

Richard Lauckhart, lauckjr@hotmail.com

Andrea Avni, andrea.avni @gmail.com

Michael Laurie, mlaurie@mindspring.com

Kevin Jones, Vashon Climate Action Group, kevinjonvash@gmail.com
Beth Doglio, beth.doglio@leg.wa.gov

Robert Ferguson, Office of the Attorney General, rwf @atg.wa.gov
Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org
Chris Marks, chrismarks4@gmail.com

Debby Jackson, debby.jackson@centurytel .net

Steven Bergman, schergman@sbcgl obal .net

Janis Medley, jpmedley @mac.com

Max Greene, max@sanger-law.com

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov
Annabel Drayton, annabel @nwenergy.org

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Bruce Bowman, bruceabowmann@yahoo.com

Don Marsh, don.m.marsh@hotmail.com

Nicolas Garcia, hgarcia@wpuda.org

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org
David Siddiqui, david.siddiqui @oracle.com

Leah Missik, leah.missik@climatesolutions.org

Court Olson, court.olson@yahoo.com

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Sashwat Roy, Renewable Northwest Project, sashwat@renewablenw.org
Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Shelley McCoy, shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com

AngelaBirney, City of Redmond, abirney @redmond.gov

Cindy Kisska, boxofmoonlight@live.com

Brett Rendina, brett.rendina@pse.com

Cheryl Selby, cselby@ci.olympiawa.us

Robert Gelder, rgelder@co.kitsap.wa.us

Charlotte Garrido, cgarrido@co.kitsap.wa.us

Edward Wolfe, ewolfe@co.kitsap.wa.us



Andy Ryder, andy.ryder@ci.lacey.wa.us

Evan Leonard, evan@artisanel ectricinc.com

Robert Hanlon, Utility Squared, robert@uitilitysguared.org
Mathias Bell, mathias@weavegrid.com

Roy Heynderickx, St. Martin's University, president@stmartin.edu
Tara Spiegel, tspiegel @summiti90.com

Coley Girouard, cgirouard@rivian.com

Amanda Miller, info@southkingtools.org

Mariel Thuraisingham, Front and Centered, mariel @frontandcentered.org
Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov

Lori Blattner, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Lori.blattner @intgas.com
James Ross, JSR Capital Inc., jamesross76@gmail.com

Michael Rooney, michael @ryedevel opment.com

Brad Cebulko, Strategen Consulting, bcebulko@strategen.com
Andrew Wood, Andrew.W.Wood@dnv.com

Devon Kellogg, devonkellogg@gmail.com

Susan Stratton, info@neea.org

Bill Will, Washington Solar Energy Industries Association, bill@waseia.org
Philip Jones, phil @evtransportationalliance.org

Verna Bromley, verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov

Raul Martinez, raul.martinez@kingcounty.gov

Tod Bookless, tod.bookless@icloud.com

Mark Resler, mresler@msn.com

Larry Nelson, Iknel son44@aol.com

Danalllo, danaillokcg@gmail.com

Nancy Murphy, nmurphy.vashon@gmail.com

Dan Mathias, dananddebe@yahoo.com

Michael Cox, toxman57@gmail.com

Joe Deets, jdeets@bai nbridgewa.gov

Ann Fletcher, fletcherann@msn.com

Ellyn Murphy, Whatcom County, elyn.murphy10@gmail.com
Satpal Sidhu, ssidhu@whatcomcounty.us

Lance Kaufman, Western Economics, |lance@westernecon.com
David Plummer, pdf 3@comcast.net

Marcos Campos, marc@camposabb.com

Paul Lindberg, plindbrg@yahoo.com

Herbert Hethcote, herbert.hethcota@uiowa.edu

Kathy Hempel, rkhempel 360@gmail.com

Richard Davis, wshal2481@comcast.net

Deborah Stuart, dstuart11352@gmail.com



Peter Werner, phwerner @ieee.org

PacifiCorp, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

KelimaY akupova, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., kelima.yakupova@pse.com
Jessica Zahnow, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., jessica.zahnow@pse.com
Jason Cross, jason.a.crossl10.civ@us.navy.mil

Donna Fricke, dfricke@consultbai.com

Matthew Smith, msmith@consultbai.com

John Williams, jmw.vashon@gmail.com

Tim Wooalf, twoolf @synapse-energy.com

Courtney Lane, clane@synapse-energy.com

Julie Michals, jmichals@e4thefuture.org

Danielle Byrnett, dbyrnett@naruc.org

Laura Feinstein, laura@sightline.org

Jm Dennison, Sierra Club, jim.dennison@sierraclub.org

Maddie Lipscomb, Sierra Club, maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org

Charlee Thompson, charlee@nwenergy.org

Dever Haffner-Ratliffe, Clean Energy, dever.haffner-ratliffe@dnr.wa.gov
Paul Gardner, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., paul.gardner@pse.com

Payton Swinford, WUTC, payton.swinford@utc.wa.gov

Peter Damrosch, pdamrosch@smwlaw.com

Andrea Smith, Building Industry Association of Washington, andreas@biaw.com
Megan Larkin, megan.larkin@climatesol utions.org

Kate Brouns, kate@renewablenw.org

James Brown |1, WUTC, james.brown@utc.wa.gov

Cassandra Jones, Office of Attorney General, cassandra.jones@atg.wa.gov
Amy Schulties, Northwest Natural Gas Company, amy.schulties@nwnatural.com
Caitlin Krenn, caitlin@waconservationaction.org

Katie Chamberlain, katherine@renewablenw.org

William Gehrke, will @nwenergy.org

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Josie Cummings, Josie.Cummings@avistacorp.com

Joe Nguyen, joe.nguyen@leg.wa.gov

Thomas Kraemer, tkraemer2@frontier.com

Matt Miller, matt.miller@pse.com

Alan Ness, Alan.tddseattle@gmail.com

Alessandrade la Torre, a essandra@nwenergy.org

Michael Goetz, mike@nwenergy.org

Chris Goelz, chrisgoelz455@gmail.com

Samantha L ouderback, Samantha@louderbackpa.com



Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov
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